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262 MAIN STREET

PENTICTON, B.C.
ZONING SUMMARY FIRE PROTECTION: 3.24./3.25./3.2.6 TeL 250
PARKING CALCULATION BUILDING CODE REVIEW : .£.4.0 0.£.0./ 9.2.0. TEL: 250.492.3143
FAX: 250.492.0318
HOLLYWOOD RD. CENTRE STALL DEPTH 6.0m (1987) LOCATION OF HYDRANT TO EMAIL: pen-mai@shaw.ca
ADDRESS 1040 HOLLYWOOD RD SOUTH, KELOWNA , BC. STALLWIDTH 26m (83 OCCUPANCY GROUPD SIAMESE CONNECTION 45 m MAX, 3255, 273 BERVARD AVENUE
LEGAL DESCRIPTION LOT 9, PLAN 19144, SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 26 0DYD DRIVE AISLES 7.0m (2307) ARTICLE 32261 STANDPIPE/HOSE YES 3258. KELOWNA, B.C.
VIY 6N2
DEVELORMENTRERMITARER NiA PARKING REQUIREMENTS: 2.5 STALLS / 100sm GFA X 5,115sm NO. OF STOREYS 2 SPRINKLERED YES Tls 20 76213004
EXISTING ZONING P2 - EDUCATION & MINOR INSTITUTIONAL SOTAL REGUIRED = 128 STALLE NI NO. OF STREETS FACING . FIRE ALARM SYSTEM YES 3.24.1.2)0) FA: 250,762, £707
EXISTING LEGAL USE PUBLIC EDUCATION SERVICES CONFORMING: YES NEW PARKING 78 STALLS MAX. BUILDING AREA 2400 sm 3.2261(1) EXIT LIGHTS YES
ORADES) EXISTING AVERAGE - LEVEL FINISH AVERAGE - LEVEL EXISTING PARKING 82 STALLS (UNCHANGED) CONSTRUCTION TYPE COMBUSTIBLE/ NON-COMBUSTIBLE EMERGENCY LIGHTING YES
NUMBER OF BUILDINGS 1 EXISTING BUILDING / 1 NEW BUILDING TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED: 160 STALLS SPRINKLERED YES 3
o
CRITERIA FOR P2 EDUCATIONA & MINOR INSTITUTIONAL Y RATINGS: =
ALL TYPES OF APPLICATION: FLOOR 45 minutes. OCCUPANT LOAD TABLE 3.1.17.1.
ZONING STANDARD PROPOSAL WALLS / BEARING STRUCTURE | 45 minutes. = 26om 1 parson (STORAGE) x 142sm e E
SITE AREA (sm) 660.0 sm 24,019 sm BUILDING AND FLOOR AREAS ROOFS NO RATING 1stFLOOR 9.3 sm / person (OFFICE) x 896sm 97 persons o
GFA NFA INTERCONNECTED FLOOR SPACE | N/A 2nd FLOOR 9.3 sm/ person (OFFICE) x 635sm 69 persons %
SITE WIDTH (m) 18.0m 159+ m EXISTING BUILDING: E
SITE DEPTH (m) 30.0m 122tm MAIN FLOOR 3.050sm (32830 sat) TOTAL BUILDING OCCUPANT LOAD (FOR EXITING) 169 persons <<
OFF-STREET PARKING 128 stalls min. (see parking calculations)| 160 stalls ( see parking calculations) NEW BUILDING: SPATIAL SEPARATION: =
PRIVATE OPEN SPACE N/A N/A BASEMENT 182sm (1,950 sqft) 142sm (1,527f ) + =z
o
HEIGHT OF BUILDING (S)/# OF STOREYS | 13.5m /3 storeys 8.84+ m /2 sloreys 1st FLOOR 1,100sm (11,838 sqft ) 896sm (9,644s) NORTH, EAST & WEST | SOUTH WALL EXIT FACILITIES 3.1TO 3.6 b}
SITE COVERAGE OF BUILDING(S) (%) 40% max. 4,150sm TOTAL (17.3%) 2nd FLOOR 783sm (8,429 sqft ) 635sm (6,837sf ) WALLS (FACING EXIST'G BLDG) o
£ D EXIT 2 MINIMUM PER FLOOR
TOTAL: | 5115sm (55,057 sqft ) 1,673sm (18,008sf ) REQUIRED EXITS I =
SITE COVERAGE INCLUDING BUILDINGS, | 60% max. 11,557sm TOTAL (48.1%) SITE COVERAGE: REQUIRED EXIT WIDTH BROVIDED =
DRIVEWAYS AND PARKING (%) ; . ' WALL AREA
BUILDING FOOTPRINT 4,150sm (44,670 sqft) MIN. 500mm DOGR WIDTH AS
OPENING AREA WALL CONSTRUCTION | O LIMITING DISTANCE PER 3.432.A
PAVED PARKING AREA 7,407sm (797,728 sqft ) e & SIZE OF OPENINGS
PROVIDED MIN. 900mm STAIR WIDTH AS
TOTAL: | 11,557sm (124,398 sqit ARE NOT RESTRICTED. | 2HR RATED FIRE WALL TO BE
33%?33?5 ?Iegbzi’gli,f:N?R P2 EDUCATION & MINOR INSTITUTIONAL Sl LIMITING DISTANCE LIMITING DISTANCE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE PERIAILA
COMMERCIAL INDUS AREA USED FOR FAR. 4,581sm (49,309 sqft) EXCEEDS 9.0mINALL | WITH3.1.10
RESIDENTI%L i v E:Tslgﬁs % PERMITTED Ciots oRR 15t FLOOR (doors) 6.1mm / person x 97 persons = 592 2DOORS @ 30",
: ZONING STANDARD PROPOSAL CONSTRUCTION TYPE FACES A STREET 800mm MIN. WIDTH = 60" (1829mm)
NUMBER OF BICYCLE PARKING SPACES | CLASS 1: 1 PER 25 EMPLOYEES CLASS 1: 2 BIKES CLADDING MATERIAL 2nd FLOOR (doors) 6.1mm / person x 69 persons = 421mm | 2 DOORS @ 3-0".
=2BIKES (WITHIN COMPOUND) REGUIRED RATINGS SOOI WIDTH = 6-0° (1829mm)
CLASS 2: g NB_;KES ggR BUILDING | CLASS 2: 5BIKES 2nd FLOOR (stairs) 8.0mm / person x 69 persons 2 STAIRS @ 3-10". 2 O 1 5 - 1 2 - 2 1
RAN AL BROVIDER: 7 900mm MIN. WIDTH = 78" (2134mm)
TOTAL REQUIRED: 7 BIKES (SEE SITE PLAN) EXIT THROUGH LOBBY N/A 3442 I ssu ed fo r
NUMBER OF LOADING SPACES 1/2800sm GFA X 5115= 2 SPACES | 2 SPACES EXISTING PANIC HARDWARE REQD YES @ bottom of stairs 34.6.15(2)
DRIVE AISLE WIDTH (m) (IF PROPOSED) | 7.0m SEE SITE PLAN EXIT EXPOSURE oK 323.13. D P
SETBACKS TO PARKING (m): MAX. TRAVEL DISTANCE 25m (single exit) / 45m (2 exits) 3.4.2.1.2b)
NORTH (SIDE) N/A NIA EXIT RATINGS REQUIRED:
SOUTH (SIDE) N/A NA STAIR SHAFTS [ 45 minutes 344.1.
WEST (FRONT) 3.0m MIN 3.05m MIN CORRIDORS l N/IA 3.3.2.6.(4)
EAST (REAR) NIA /A
FLOOR AREA NET +24,019 sm max. +4,581sm
FLOOR AREA RATIO (F.AR.) 1.0MAX 0.19 REQUIRED FIRE SEPARATIONS 3.1.3.1.
TENANTS / MAJOR OCCUPANCIES
BULDING (8) SETBACKS (m)k SERVICES ROOMS 1HR 36.2
NORTH (SIDE) 4.5m 31.2¢m 1
JANITOR ROOM NON-RATED FIRE SEPARATION | 3.3.1.21.(3)
SOUTH (SIDE) 4.5m 90.3 m (TO PROPERTY LINE)
WEST (SIDE) 7.5m 102.14m
EAST (FRONT) 6.0m 30.9+m
DAYLIGHT ANGLE (IF A TOWER) NIA N/A
PODIUM HEIGHT (IF PROPOSED) NIA N/A JRUE
FLOOR PLATE SIZE (IF REQUIRED) NIA NIA BUILDING FIRE SAFETY haRTHY
SOFFIT PROTECTION NIA 3.2.3.16.
FLAME SPREAD RATINGS CONFORMING TO: 3.1.13.2
METAL DECK ASSEMBLIES N/A 1,142,
ROOF COVERING
CLASSIFICATION CLASS "A" 3.1.152. Copyright reserved. This plan and designis and
atall times remains the exclusive property of
ATTIC FIRESTOPS N/A 3111 Meiklejohn Architects Inc. and may not be used
MAX. ATTIC AREA N/A 3.1.115. without the Architects’ consent.
MAX. CRAWLSPACE AREA NIA 31116, No Dite Revision
" 01 |2012-09-12 | issued for owner's review
CONCEALED FLOOR AREA N/A 3.1.11.5. i et
REQUIRED PROVIDED
ACCESS TO MAIN ENTRANCES | YES YES
ACCESS TO ALL FLOORS YES YES Froject e
ACCESSIBLE WASHROOM YES YES 2-STOREY SD-23

WASHROOM FIXTURES REQUIREMENTS

SERVING 1st & 2nd FLOOR

TABLE 3.7.2.2.(B)

Required Provided | Required Provided | Required Provided
wC's WC'S|URINALS  URINALS | LAV'S LAV'S
NUMBER OF MALES (85) 3 2 |- 2|2 4
NUMBER OF FEMALES (85) 3 4 | NA N/A| 2 4
UNIVERSAL H/C WASHROOMS| 1 2 | NA N/A[1 2

1040 HOLLYWQOD RD SOUTH KELOWNA V1X 4N2

Drawing Number

A1.01

DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED.
ALL DIMENSIONS SHALL BE VERIFIED ON JOB

Draning Title

ZONING SUMMARY &
CODE ANALYSIS

Date 2015-12-21

Job No. m+m 15-1589

Scale AS SHOWN

Drawn

Checked M




262 MAIN STREET
PENTICTON, B.C.

V2A 582

TEL: 250.492.3143

FAX: 250.492.0318
EMAIL: pen-mai@shaw.ca

233 BERNARD AVENUE
KELOWNA, B.C.

VIY 6N2

TEL: 250.762.3004

FAX: 250.762.8707
EMAILL: kel-mai@shaw.ca

s
=
=}=

J
=
—
(%)
-
f=;
=
=
(=]
o
<<
=
b=
o
e
[¥h)
—
X
—
]
=

- - 3 I | ‘ = { - i ) —
4L . ) NEV/V"’PARKING
2 I SJALL/DRIVEWAY /|
(2) BIKE g - & A s

+ COMPOUND 4 —F 3 i

‘ 2015-12-21
Issued for

| NEW PARKING D P
! STALL/DRIVEWAY
EXIST. PARKING
| STALL/DRIVEWAY
i
|
EXIST. PARKING . |
STALL/DRIVEWAY |
7 ; ‘ TRUE
EXIST. BLDG. GFA = B 3 NORTH
3,050sm (32,830sf) 2 F A

Copyright reserved. This planand designis and
atall times remains the exclusive property of
Meiklejohn Architects Inc. and may not be used
without the Architects' consent.

No. Date Resision
01 |2012-09-12 | issued for onner's review
02 |2015-12-21 | issued for OP

Project Title

- B - 2 1 2-STOREY SD-23
EXIST. PARKING ) ‘ R BOARD QOFFICE

STALL/DRIVEWAY

1040 HOLLYWOOD RD SOUTH KELOWNA V1X 4N2

Drawing Nunber

A2.01

DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED.
ALL DIMENSIONS SHALL BE VERIFIED ON JOB

Drawing Title

SITE PLAN

N,

o}

—

‘ ‘ scale: 1"=30'

Date 2015-12-21

Job No. mem 15-1589

Scale AS SHOWN

Drann

S | Checked n




262 MAIN STREET
PENTICTON, B.C.

V2A 582

TEL: 250.492.3143

FAX: 250.492.0318
EMAIL: pen-mai@shaw.ca

= @

TE@

¢ sTups
F/0 CONC
ST

233 BERNARD AVENUE
KELOWNA, B.C.

VIY 6N2

TEL: 250.762.3004

FAX: 250.762.8707
EMAIL: kel-mai@shaw.ca

F/0 S

—

17'-11"

F/0
e e s

|
|

107" | 12-0"
t
|
|

|
12'-0" i 27'-6"
|
|
J

e %,Hk,ﬁ___iAi,*i/mes@ g
wvy
S
[¥¥)
=
3 S
: E
=
g
o
I __477ﬁ____77777¢_5m05 ]
. — i~
T e}
- . — N Sl esws =
! ‘ € conc. ) B B
1 | MECH./ ELEC. T D e enad 2
' BASEMENT 2 L._MX
'75'42' ‘ N o Bl il
i i E
FD
J | | e )
_ _ L _ — I B = | 77*‘_‘;7777‘_}_&054@ 2015'12'21
’ £ Issued for
_____________________ ' - - Flecex
| Qsmns@ DP
i
2" ; 92'-7" 9'-6" o
; l ‘ H
¢ i
'
| e e 1
'

|
|
|
\
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
J
|
\
|
|
\
\
\
|
|
.
|
l
|
i
|
|
k
\
|
|
|
|
|
\
\
|
|
B

TRUE
NORTH

e a Copyrignt reserved. This plan and design is and
@ atall times remains the exclusive property of
Meikdejohn Architects Inc. and may ot be used
o without the Architects’ consent.

Gah———m

No. Date Revision

01 |2012-09-12 | issued for onner’s review

0.

2015-12-21 | issued for DP.

Project Title

2-STOREY SD-23

1040 HOLLYWOOD RD SOUTH KELOWNA V1X 4N2

Draning Number

15'=0"

i F/0 EXIST. BLDG
—_— - — - — - - — - DRAWINGS ARE NOT T0 BE SCALED.
ALLDIMENSIONS SHALL BE VERIFIED ON JOB

Draning Title

BASEMENT
FLOOR PLAN

|
|
1 BOARD OFFICE
|
|
|
J
|

g 8 ]
2 & g
w 1z
2 2 g scale: 1/8"=1'0"
35'-6" 31'-0" J Date 2015-12-21
/"1 "\ BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN Tobto. o 151580

w SCALE: 1/8"=1" Saale AS SHOWN
Draan

Checked M




262 MAIN STREET

PENTICTON, B.C.
V2A 582
1 TEL: 250.492.3143
8 Q 4 FAX: 250.492.0318
E g g g g W&o/ g ] 2 EMAIL: pen-mai@shaw.ca
o 5 @ & Y T Q ° )
N o o @ o I < S 233 BERNARD AVERUE
= 120'=2" i KELOWNA, B.C.
g VIY 6N2
20'-2" 20'-0 107" 12'-0 TEL: 250.762.3004
FAX: 250.762.8707

EMAILL: kel-mai@shaw.ca

F/0
ey e

A E I

I
‘ I
1 |
T
12'-0" | 27'-6" | 17'-11"
T
. [
|

Seccattaill

‘
OFFICE | oFFice
)
e
@

! OFFICE { ohs et
7777777 r_*#—};¥l d — 7 " ‘*f**~————ﬁi‘ﬁﬂ”§

|
! |
| |
L . l - L o i/mes@
‘ 77777777
|
|

[1]#

MEIKLEJOHN ARCHITECTS INC.

L

f = copy (I
@D) N ALCOVE

18'-0"

S N . € ﬂDf@ 2015-12-21
I £ oo Issued for

b F/O CONC
A =@ op

TRUSTEE TRUSTEE
OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE

INT. WELCOME

— CENTRE SERVICE K
COUNTER

77777777777777777 L & _ TRUSTEE [lL_orrice - 4 ‘*_;777__%7;1”__;77‘__*5/qu‘®
|
I

1
|
1
1
1
1

j"’_ BOARDRM-3 i TRUE

< ! NORTH

Copyright reserved. This plan and design is and
atall ties remains the exclusive property of
Meiklejohn Architects Inc. and may not be used
without the Architects' consent.

No. Date Revision

i ; l]’_ BOARDRM—-2
=z !

01 |2012-09-12 | issued for owner's review

02 |2015-12-21 | issued for DP

Project Title

2-STOREY SD-23
BOARD OFFICE

BOARDRM—1

S =t >
T
) 2 HR. FIREV\//ALL . /

/ 7 y ’/,1// 1040 HOLLYWOOD RD SOUTH KELOWNA V1X 4N2
/ A
/ vl / k Drawing Number
/ /
SAS, /

A 3 L] O 1
F/0 EXIST. BLDG
e DRAWINGS ARE NOT T0 BE SCALED,
: ALLDIMENSIONS SHALL BE VERIFIED ON JOB.

DrawingTitle

1ST FLOOR PLAN

\
|
|
|
] 2 4 \
@ EXISTING BUILDING | 5 E ‘
< o ! . ||= 1 n
| > AR scale: 1/8"=1'0
r: i o Th [ V ’ I 1:“ Dats 2015-12-21
| 35'-8 310" ate 12-
‘ | } i | l } ‘ ‘ m FIRST FLOOR PLAN Job No. mem 15-1589
‘ { | A3.01/ scaie: 1/8"=1 Scale AS SHOWN
(| [ \ (| 4A \ ‘ v Drawn
‘ ‘ N L I Checked M




TE@

F/OS

- @

e E/LWQS@
@28

® U
| 8 g ( 2! ‘ &Y g 8 ! g!
| L R g {
i 20'-2" ‘A 20'-0' 1 10'-7' i 12'-0' l IZLIO' i 27'-8" l 17'-11" I
I~ { ! ! I ! | 1
| | b | |
_ L J | | | |
J R h:fi i @ ] T i
| OFFICE | OFFICE ’ DIRECTOR
Lk i | ' OFFICE  f
| f | | |
'
| Jd |
! 1 DIRECTOR
] OFFICE

OFFICE

2z
a3
30
=
1
!
!
!

SLOPE INSUL.
MIN. 2%

SLOPE INSUL. ;
MIN. 2%

SLOPE INSUL.
MIN, 2%

DIRECIOR SECRETARY ASSIST.
oR: OFFICE TREASURER OFFICE SUPERINT. SUPERINTENDENT
— o t T =
. | ;
L

2 HR. FIREWALL ?

F/0 STUDS

e ermpems et ] P

F/0 STUDS

F/0 STUDS

e e ——

&

@

&

52'-0"

18'-0"

15'-0"

e W R e
DIRECTOR I € CONC

9 F/O CONC
S e,
€ sTubs

/" 1\ SECOND FLOOR PLAN
A3.02/ scae: 1/87=1"

262 MAIN STREET
PENTICTON, B.C.

V2A 582

TEL: 250.492.3143

FAX: 250.492.0318
EMAIL: pen-mai@shaiv.ca

233 BERNARD AVENUE
KELOWNA, B.C.

VIY 6N2

TEL: 250.762.3004

FAX: 250.762.8707
EMAIL: kel-mai@shaw.ca

MEIKLEJOHN ARCHITECTS INC.

PRE Centra) PKanaga

2015-12-21
Issued for
DP

TRUE
NORTH

Copyright reserved. This plan and design is and
atalltimes remains the exclusive property of
Meiklejohn Architects Inc. and may not be used
without the Architects' consent.

No. Date Revision

01 |2012-09-12 | issued for onner's review
02 |2015-12-21 | issued for DP

Project Title

2-STOREY SD-23
BOARD OFFICE

1040 HOLLY\/00D RD SOUTH KELOWNA V1X 4N2

Drawing Number

A3.02

DRAWINGS ARE NOT T0 BE SCALED.
ALL DIMENSIONS SHALL BE VERIFIED ON J0B

Draning Title

2ND FLOOR PLAN

scale: 1/8"=1'0"

Date 2015-12-21
Job No. m+m 15-1589
Scale AS SHOWN
Drawn

Checked IM




262 MAIN STREET
PENTICTON, B.C.

V2A 582

TEL: 250.492.3143

FAX: 250.492.0318
EMAIL: pen-mai@shaw.ca

233 BERNARD AVENUE

KELOWNA, B.C.
I | VIV 62
TEL: 250.762.3004
’ ‘ FAX: 250.762.8707
SR S = - _EL 129' 0" EMAIL: kel-mai@shaw.ca
_ ; T/0 PARAPET
I T/0 JoisT

B — -t
L} ELL $2700
' O
| =
| . I
| @ %
EXISTING 1 STOREY BUILDING i Y E
(AT ‘\A%??ol}#yf“ | - S b T
ISR ke f Les S
TR ERERRER A “.’ < | =
E " E T
3| o ¢ | w ===l L e S
o N T el o ] 12 e = ] > Lo e w
) = 1
e} w7 — t w6 T l N LEVEL 1 ﬁ
N C - % 3 i 5 =

. S e
BASEMENT
1O\ EAST ELEVATION

A4.01/ scae: 1/8™=1"

2015-12-21
Issued for
DP

EL. 129" 0" _
T/0 PARAPET

©
EL. 127 0 | |1 |
T/0 JOIST e |
ol
w| " [
5 |
.I |
o ia
o) 1, T 1 EXISTING 1 STOREY BUILDING
éEL;!H' o 1
T/0 conc. &[T, /0 JOiS | T
LEVEL 2 ° of |
n g %
5 & °
o = w Wl 1
Y= = [*4 ] ©
i jL & | ® TRUE
5 i e NORTH
é,n__@o'_ [ ® T E — 3 L |
T/0 CONC. %—, o 4
LEVEL 1 = &
. I i
. m i
i i i I
- | i i
il ; / } Copyright reserved. This plan and designis and
o g H i} ! atall times remains the exclusive property of
0SS 3 2 KRS I SRS S | SESETS R ;| I | S N S S S S G SV S Meiklejohn Architects Inc. and may not be used
$ T/0 CONC. [ Il et 51 without the Architects’ consent.
BASEMENT
m No. Date Revision
2 \WEST ELEVATION 01 [2012-09-12 | issued for oaner's review
A4.01/ scae: 1/8°=1" 02_|2015-12-21 | issuedfor DP
Project Title
ELEVATION KEY NOTES BOARD OFFICE

ALL COLOURS TO BE CHOSEN BY ARCHITECT
FROM APPROVED PRODUCT MANUF.'S STANDARD
LINE OF COLOURS.

ALUMINUM WINDOW FRAMES /
LOW E CLEAR GLAZING

1040 HOLLY\YOOD RD SOUTH KELOWNA V1X 4N2

(1) stucco FinisH PAINTED STEEL CANOPY

Draning Number

ALUMINUM STOREFRONT DOORS

PAINTED METAL DOORS A i ° O 1

STUCCO REVEALS

HORZ. CORRUGATED METAL CLADDING

DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED..
CONCRETE BLOCK VENEER ALUMINUM BREAKSHAPE TO MATCH WINDOWS ALL DIMENSIONS SHALL BE VERIFIED ON JOB
Drawing Title
HORZ. FEATURE ALUM./WOOD GRAIN SIDING SEALED EXPOSED CONC. BLOCK WALL EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

PREFINISHED METAL FLASHING EXTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURE

scale: 1/8"=1'0"

GLASS SPANDREL PANEL EXTERIOR WOOD DOORS

ONOHONONOHONO,
QI I N®

ALUM. CURTAIN WALL FRAMING / LOW E Date 20151221

s L M REVEAL :

CLEAR GLAZING ;ob.,m_ :;;“H::a,
e i

Drann

Checked M




262 MAIN STREET
PENTICTON, B.C.

V2A 582

TEL: 250.492.3143

FAX: 250.492.0318
EMAIL: pen-mai@shaw.ca

233 BERNARD AVENUE
KELOWNA, B.C.
VIY 62

TEL: 250.762.3004

FAX: 250.762.8707
EMAIL: kel-mai@shaw.ca

’ . EL 129’ 0

MEIKLEJOHN ~ARCHITECTS INC.

|
- = T =~ e
—_———t e~ — - — ——— -——t— e~ - N — —~ N
o — I ’ .
= u: B 5
‘ = = { I T -
:| 1 N | i = w1 ‘ J’ z - .
| 1 1 i 1 1 cl’
— ) > -
T % 1 { I e )
i ® i i i ! i ° LEvEL 2 : e
L | | | | 4 g
1 T ——] 1 1 1 —— :77_1_ Y IU ADI
; EE W‘G) w1 | W5 w1 EE W‘® gg i ® Alr i .? -—I :
‘ t‘__ —~ I b ‘4 w1l ! w1 w1 w1 = w1 w1 : T - % EL.7|M-
| Fj ) I E}E EE I o I it T/OLESgLNci
1 1
2015-12-21

Issued for
— R DP
mNORTH ELEVATION

A4.02) scaLe: 1/8°=1"

SEE A4.01 FOR ELEVATION KEY NOTE LEGEND

TRUE
NORTH

D

Copyright reserved. This plan and design is and

' 02 |2015-12-21 | issued for DP

atalltimes remains the exclusive property of
Meiklejohn Architects Inc. and may not be used
without the Architects' consent.
No. Date Revision
01 |2012-03-12 issued for owner's review
!

| | | |
SN 0 ) OB s s G =T+t F=—— I;]@Ar**ﬂ*_@__ — 1 T NG
4 ®@ Yol 9] e | 1 ® O Of ‘ (O ~—1-%as4-
*, | | 1 I | I N -
o BE = T : -

o 9 L2 L ol ok | L LI 1ol |9l R 2-STOREY SD-23
Bl Ll i ; == : ‘ < : T o o BOARD OFFICE
P o ] — — = e — H - R

o ;ll’ J ® I| ! ® ‘ ‘ r ’ ' @ l,‘l? l J‘» | '{é 1040 HOLLYWOOD RD SOUTH KELOWNA V1X 4N2
g+ f—] : — S ! ! I I ! - ° [ W Drawing Number
NEI= Gﬁ =1 | e ] Y2
MR == I = " do EG T . . _— [ L e e (N
. i=m=—1 | || | i || R A4.02
‘7‘ 77777777777777777777777 - o o - i T [ - X5 DRAWINGS ARE NOT T0 BE SCALED.
3 A ALL DIMENSIONS SHALL BE VERIFIED ON JOB
1 i ° . Drawing Title
o s e e O S 58 T oo EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
mSOUTH ELEVATION
A4.02/ scaie: 1/8"=1"

scale: 1/8"=1'0"

Date 2015-12-21
Job No. m+m 15-1589
Scale AS SHOWN
Drann

(Checked M




EMAIL: pen-mai@shaw.ca

262 MATN STREET
PENTICTON, B.C.
V2A 582
TEL: 250.492.3143
I FAX: 250.492.0318
i
|

I | I i
’ ‘ | ‘ ° 233 BERNARD AVENUE
; i } i i i - i 8T KELOWNA, B.C.
S — ) I, . EL 120" VIYGli2
‘ ) — : [ SiofE 7%= STORE2%% ] | —0 P7/0 PARAPET TEL: 250.762.3004
e s e e S = e e = e — =g FAX: 250.762.8707
| i | LI [T U [ ] | | | N\eLizr o “Hatiima
| 1 i [ ! ! i 1 ! i 1 | i ] ! _ To_dﬁ EMALL: kel-mai@shaw.ca
| i H | | 1 | il —
’ | OFFICE . OFFICE ‘ COR. J FHWR. MHWR. ’ COR 1 OFFICE OFFICE - o
¥ P
i 8 i - | 1 | [ "] =
EXISTING 1 STOREY BUILDING . H LOBE 2%E SloPE o%: |
EL 113’ 9|3/4" Hr — e eah — = — = 5 — _EL _114° 0" (%]
l i S/ e = . W f ﬁ - | , *'? 70 CovC $ 5
=N | | o |4 e o
. <H I I 4 ~ g==
2l 2 H BOARDRM—1 4 | !  BOARDRM-2 ! BOARDRM-3 [ | L[] 5 } | —— | ] N = . {rj =
k H * | P
°| 2 H i : OFFICE OFFICE || cor. || FHWR. || MHWR. [l cor || oFfice || office || i { =
- H & | ——rowie ———FOLDING % | i | i | ol " —
fH = i PARTITION i PARTITION - ‘\ © =
o : : | z
_ _ i H 1 " 1 ¢ & EL_100° 0" o
=) ® /0 CONC. $ ]
il | éi_‘ | ‘ | i I i o
| ' Il MECH./ ELEC. | I ] @ ﬁ
| | | BASEMENT | [ - S
EL o1' 3"
- - T T _T/_ofoﬁ(fé
BASEMENT

/"1 \BUILDING SECTION
WSM: 1/8"=1-0"

@ ® ® ©® ® ® @ 2015-12-21

! . Issued for

‘ ‘ , ‘ 7 ; . — DP
e ] SO T e B L et H[VC,W_H_ &
ITTTI IIFIIIII ITTTIOTTTTITITITIIIONITIL I ITIIITITITTTITIIIN TNz o
I ‘ T/0 JOIST
5l smar 2 HR. | STORAGE | oFFicE | | copy STAR 1 MTG. : °
| | (o || mL = o :
‘ ‘ I . J }i 777777777 - EL;M'»O%
L L T I e LI T I T ITTIT T T T T T T IO 11T IITITTTITTTT &| /0 GO,
| i Nl | | I
| kS
STORAGE | wrc. . ‘ FHWR. | ELEV. AR 1]|| INTERVIEW || INTERVIEW i
| ‘ ] | ’ T ” o TRUE
: l i | i i - 7 |J;u| ********* <4 ‘r@ﬁ? NORTH
| | MECH. /ELEC. | | I | | i 1 @
3, == .. . o R S - PO .
BAS|

Copyright reserved. This plan and design is and

atall times remains the exclusive property of
m BUILDING SECTION Heiklejohn Architects Inc. and may not be used
w SCALE: 1/8"=1'—0" without the Architects’ consent.

No. Date Revision

01 [2012-09-12 | issued for owner's review

02 |2015-12-21 |issued for DP

| | | %
. R I (I S N S —— Lo I S r Ny o EL 129 0" Project Title
e —— " s S e A — S — T | R A v (I —— ”ﬂ”‘""ﬁ 2-STOREY SD-23
| | | | s BOARD OFFICE
| | | . | | | | A
N
| ! ! ! \’ ll 1‘ ! = ‘ 1‘ ‘ 1040 HOLLYWOOD RD SOUTH KELOWNA V1X 4N2
¥ L | | _a06 2 e . e —
*i ''''''''' L ’’’’’’’’ g_’*’ T“H —TTITITITITIITIITTTT I IO IN I R e P s P ETTTIITT f-J"_'*"_“*‘*’:?IEUJTJ/ogfo’{s"r. "
| | | —— | = | S A5.01
I | | | | | BOARDROOM 2 | | RECEPTION Wl 2 1
! i i i | I I I = - DRAIGSRENOTI0BE SN,
[ | ’ S—— | ‘ 1 | H ’_J ALL DIMENSIONS SHALL BE VERIFIED O
e _ o e . L i ] o ] F,“_'_O% Drawing Title
T/O CONC.
| | | o | | | o = BUILDING SECTIONS
I [ | | \ \ \ \ \ ®

EL. 91" 3;$_ scale: 1/8"=1|0”

BASEMENT
Date 2015-12-21
/3 \BUILDING SECTION b, pegTRTT

@ SCALE: 1/8°=1'-0" Sale AS SHOMY
Drawn

Checked M




£
I

EXTG. 1.9m CHAIN LINK FENCE EXTG ICK BLOCK RETAINING

KEY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME

EXTC. GRASS AR 2
TIE INTO EXISTING UNDERGROUND IRRIGATION PYLON SIGN =

ST A ¢ | < 1

&

!

: ENTRANCE
EXTG. GRASS AREA |

1

|

|

I

|

PONECTUY 0700005 O ERASS

UPGRADE FENCE : 4
w/ PLASTIC SLATS , H
i ) v v, o I | k//_) 3
e e e
L7 S X7 m CHAIN £ — PLANTING LEGEND 7]

FOCOTE LVENIR

SROP. GARBAGE. BI} AND EXIT Y

SISSSSSSES e

TIE INTO EXISTING A i __SEE_LANDSCAPE PLAN N EREA RS e = T
UNDERGROUND IRRIGATION } ' ’ ] ‘ J . | ‘ l ’ J 1 { T S ({b floa e Da AR i
- — | K)
] Lt
— i 9 | 5 e e i
| v AN
! LANDSCAPED L e
Ly ; | E
i _/ PROPOSED BUILDING (" aREA | | | & | g&[ : @5 ForS TRBLA BT S conns st i
T ELEV 400.27m =i i %2 E) )
| AREA e IEv<:
STREET LIGHTING i ] | k | o A atlaes
| )| : et S Socwzat snoser HoCANE
== 1.5m — L, — DRIP ZONE ! | — <) @ il
! TIE INTO Sgehl 5 I
———— BIKE EXISTING ‘ ?’éz
vt _COMPOUND UNDERGROUND ~ ————— 3 | ( lo|
\ SYSTEM el | W NOTES |
(SEPERATE ZONE) 1} 'g \ I. TREE AND SHRUB BEDS TO BE DRESSIO WITH A MIN, [
e Aol ] %:3 ‘ _— 75m WCOO MULCH WITHOUT A WEED MAT. L
| s 2. TREE AND SHRUB BECS TO RECEIVE A MIN 300w DEFTH b
i — OF TOFS0IL. k3
) | 3. ALL SCFT LANDSCAPE ARE: ALL BE \VATERED BY A
! PR— FULLY AUTOMATIC TIMED U CROUND IRRIGATION &
TURF BIKE m- >— SYSTEM, i
\ LR RACK . 4. PLANT MATERIAL AND CONSTRUCTICH METHODS SHALL e
1.5m *" ‘ MEET OR EXCEED B.C L.N.A STANDARDS. ‘“
TIE INTO / - ‘ 1 | i : : i
EXISTING g | ) | [l : LR
IRRIGATION | A el
- | WHEELCHAIR = — : LK) il
= ﬂ RAMP ( it T
— ] ; . DRIP ZONE I
| 0 TIE INTD :
o | TS EXISTING -]
‘‘‘‘‘ e | v UNDERGROUND
| % S SYSTEM
PLAZA | AN { (SEPERATE ZONE>
DRIP ZONE — ] | 1 / °|

ik
s

=T

=D

—

2

| TIE INTO B . I
| EXISTING | <1
‘ UNDERGROUND | i Sl T St e
SYSTEM |
| A (SEPERATE ZONE) | L
) — | J % { ) B
D)

....... PPl PL00 20000 PO Oro ot oy
A A I B
SSERRRRRIRRRRRIRIRRRRRRRRIIRIIRLIRRRRLL IR
6806600404444804800084006444864444644464 4k
A S S S sss
IIIIII,I'”lt.‘ll"’lltllllll 19555555554

¢ 4 XLRR
A
44 ';m TRRRRRRRRALL LRI
A

B i e
2411 [ @224 ISR
ARIALLL 2004648484848
B i
00868484888084884404888844888808008448933348408043
S

AN ( S AvOd AOOMATIOH

% o
:‘“”ﬁ""‘ﬁ"”’ﬁl’lll@'Illl{;.’llill.‘lll’l/.‘fl'f:

| | | ENTRANCE | €)]
i | | | AND EXIT DRIP ZONE =1
b | TIE INTO i g &
bl o I I i : EXISTING T ik
i e S s e ‘ ‘ ‘ @ UNDERGROUND bl S =1
L ‘ § "\i’&ﬁ hod /] ’ | 1 VA (SEPERATE ZONE) v 4 50
SITE PLAN 0 20 40 LANDSCAPING PLAN
S L ! | .
SCALE 1:350 [ — | 1 Meters SCALE 1:100
LEGEND PROP EX DESIGN: SPB
e g CITY OF KELOWNA
\svmﬁiw SEWER EL:?CHHOLEEASW . 2 ,A DRAWN:  SPB
STORM SEWER y .
o8 R — CURB STOP. a s E,C() ra GHEEGED WOV PARKING EXPANSION ,
————— owwr e o s Bk e DATE: (12188008 SCHOOL DISTRICT #23 Drawing No. | Rev.No
mERSTFZ\%IBiRD o [ [12-18-2015 [sPB PRELIMINARY MDY 579 Lawrence Ave, KELOWNA, B.C. V1Y 6L8 SCALE: AS NOTED LANDSCAPING CK-15-054-L-01 1
BTl NO. DATE DRN REVISION ICHKDI Phone 250.469.9757 SEaL




| |
[NORTH ACCESS PROFILE]
| Vi ] ¥ i — A"
e e e \ ‘ ) \ /| - I ‘ ]
7 SESSININS SNV - TP SNS O — - ]| |V CEEENT e
d 1 . SO Tt B ‘ | 4005 FRIPIEE T | 400 GUTTER
# A : St
g STREET LIGHTING e : . = | I = ‘]/L%
i L R \(_ ] i 7!’_I’__ 7*___77] [ [ § 1 /\r s000| | P :‘ | ‘J I P
A = =t L AN |
72 1S Lo ) [ O o 1o e ) PP 0 el e ol 5 ) V8 508 ) e [CFR ) e ) St 8 i [ | | L L oA | ReTamING
% o | r L D
T LINK I ENTRANCE __ $ i | Q — e i -
15 @ . ! ROP. GARBAGE BINS AND EXIT P~ ¢ i : 399.5 At | || 400
i |] STC s SR | | } —;‘ N o - G uiuu“u N
B e S B
:’7‘ L1l 6 2| 399.0 ! Ll ‘ 399
| S i 1 o n o n o0
| T . [ s 8 S S >
| Q _/ PROPOSED BUILDING j E E@E 2 s 'ZQQKSCAPED ] ‘ : [ ] | : z 2 3 2
S = LoaonG ELEV 400.27m L ) ‘f\s‘ﬁg
STREET LIGHTING e e - 0@ (j
\EB" 1.5m §ﬁ_§ — | ‘ ‘ N
S - SE ‘%Z ||
| _ COMPOUND Sy CAF | [SOUTH ACCESS PROFILE
\ f 4015 T 402
s T ~
, ® | = EEmmmaE,
- \ >7 A s
\ TURF 401.0 |
\ : \ | | : \‘
\ ‘J ‘ N I 2
- . & ; Ao i [
\ 1 7 400.5 A 1 AT
1 n Il d WHEELCHAIR ~ - y T
14 % // ] ﬂ RAMP ) — —— =
e \ / . : = O | - /,“\ N N
/ ~EXTG. 2.5m CHAIN LINK FENCE , - 400.0 | f | 400
/ \ |PROP. FUTURE ’(/__J o éz B I \ TE 1G. r;;p"n o] R
\ e gk I I | | B
399.5 . ! 400
o S W g & & & 8
= ENTRANCE |
B B ‘gi-% | PROFILE
) 1 SCALE 1:200H
I 1:20V
R
R R ‘
,I ; | i
' 5 g .| = PARKING STALLS
- 2 ‘| M &
| A0 ‘ REGULAR HANDICAPPED
| —— REMOVE S |° .
R BOG ; ‘ 1 EXISTING 89 2
= 1 —_— o i L
e — NEW SCHOOL  *
=" — 7: ‘4’ BOARD OFFICE 67 2
EERE B - o PROPOSED (PH 1)
| T | — |
o == TOTAL 156 4
I ~ 7: * INCLUDES IMPROVEMENTS TO EXISTING
Z SCHOOL DISTRICT PARKING LOT
| /7 — %
| j | LSS T ST
_ ‘ [ 1] A4
e S L il i | i | i ////
o | || (/7
E i . ‘ ! :7<;1?/':f
f T % 7‘% % P, 0 2|0 4|0
| W o _—— ! | Meters

LEGEND PROP  EX DESIGN: SPB

WATER e e S MANHOLE o (6] DRAWN sPB CITY OF KE LOWNA

SANITARY SEWER CATCH BASIN -

STORM SEWER WATER VALVE ~ »< e ;

S — — cuRB ST0P S : 3 | 12-18-2015 [SPB FURTHER LAYOUT MODIFICATIONS MDY i PARKING EXPANSION N

CURB ——————— = HYDRANT [ ] + 10 DATE: 12-18-2015 Drawin 0.
ic o N 2 | 12-11-2015 |sPB LAYOUT MODIFICATIONS DY ECORA ENGINEERING LTD. SCHOOL DISTRICT #23 g Rev.No
ES\\:IIE RS'IZ?ILDEARD .;TPS PP T [ 11—24—2015 |sPB PRELIMINARY MDY 579 Lawrence Ave, KELOWNA, B.C. V1Y 618 SR a0N PLAN CK-15-054-P-01 3
DRYWELL = NO. DATE DRN REVISION lcr) il SEAL




